
 
Nebraska District Office 

10675 Bedford Avenue, Suite 100 
Omaha, NE 68134 

Phone: (402) 221-4691 
Fax: (402) 221-3680 

Website: http://www.sba.gov/ne 
Office Email: michael.foutch@sba.gov 

 
Title  Name  Phone  Fax  Email  

District Director  Leon Milobar  402-221-3620  402-221-3680  Leon.milobar@sba.gov  

Deputy District 

Director/Government 

Contracting Director  

Kathleen Piper  402-221-7205  402-221-3680  Kathleen.piper@sba.gov  

District Counsel/FOIA 

Requests/Surety Bond 

Guarantees  

Gregg Stratman  402-221-7202  402-221-3680  Gregg.stratman@sba.gov  

Lead Lender Relations 

Specialist  
Mike Niehaus  402-221-7210  402-221-3680  Michael.niehaus@sba.gov  

Lender Relations Specialist  Deborah Wilson  402-221-7222  402-221-3680  Deborah.wilson@sba.gov  

Lender Relations Specialist/ 

International Trade 
Mike Marsh  402-221-7216  402-221-3680  Michael.marsh@sba.gov  

Lender Relations Specialist  Korey  Young 402-221-7215 402-221-3680  Korey.young@sba.gov  

8(a)/Government Contracting  Lisa Tedesco  402-221-7229  402-221-3680  Melissa.tedesco@sba.gov  

Economic Development 

Specialist/ 

Public Information Officer/ 

Veterans Officer  

Michael Foutch  402-221-7211  402-221-3680  Michael.foutch@sba.gov  

Administrative Officer/ 

Economic Development 

Specialist/ 

Women in Business 

Elizabeth 
Yearwood  

402-221-7200  402-221-3680  Elizabeth.yearwood@sba.gov  

Procurement Center 

Representative for Iowa, 

Minnesota, Nebraska, North 

Dakota and South Dakota/SBA 

Office of Government 

Contracting, Omaha  

Dwight Johnson  402-221-7206  402-221-3680  Dwight.johnson@sba.gov  
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